
Michael J. Shafer 

Senior Counsel 

PPL 

Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18101-1179 

Tel. 610.774.2599  Fax 610.774.4102 
MJShafer@pplweb.com

E-File

June 18, 2021 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-3265 

Re:  PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Amendments of Easement Agreement; 
Union County, Lewisburg, Pennsylvania___________________________  

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation (“PPL Electric”) are 
two (2) Amendments of Easement Agreement between PPL Electric and Union County 
located in Lewisburg, Pennsylvania.   The docket number of the original Easement 
Agreement is U-2017-2607189.  

Please note that both Amendments of Easement Agreement pertain to the same 
Clinton-Milton – Segment 11 project and, individually, concern the following parcels: 

• Parcel ID# 003-069-043.00000

• Parcel ID# 003-068-126.00000

This agreement is being filed pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S.A. § 507. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed documents are to be deemed filed on 
June 18, 2021, which is the date it was filed electronically using the Commission’s E-filing 
system. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Michael J. Shafer 
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